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Datasheet
Rental Scissor Lift LGMG S0812-2

Brand: LGMG

Short Description

Compact electric scissor lift for rental. 10 m working height, 450 kg capacity, 1.12 × 2.26 m platform with 0.9 m extension, 1.19 m
width. Non-marking tires. Ideal for indoor maintenance and fit-out work.

Working height: 10 m
Platform: 1.12 × 2.26 m + 0.9 m extension
Capacity: 450 kg
Machine width: 1.19 m
Gradeability (stowed): 25%
Battery: 24 V (4×6 V), 220 Ah
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Full Description

LGMG S0812-2 Electric Scissor Lift — Rental

Compact indoor-ready scissor lift delivering a 10 m working height with a robust 450 kg platform capacity. Non-marking tires, foldable
guardrails, and intuitive proportional controls support fast, safe access for maintenance, fit-out, and MEP work.

Why rent this model

10 m reach with an 8 m platform height
Large 1.12 × 2.26 m platform plus 0.9 m slide-out extension
High capacity: 450 kg on platform, 120 kg on extension
Compact 1.19 m width for standard double doors and tight aisles
Solid non-marking tires for finished floors

Typical applications

Facilities maintenance and FM contracts
Electrical, HVAC, fire-alarm, and data cabling
Interior fit-out, ceilings, and signage
Warehousing, racking, and inventory tasks

Key specifications

Working height (max)10 m Platform height (raised)8 m Platform size1.12 × 2.26 m Extension deck0.9 m Platform length with
extension3.16 m Overall length2.43 m Overall width1.19 m Overall height (guardrails up / down)2.36 m / 1.55 m Wheelbase1.85 m
Ground clearance (stowed / raised)0.10 m / 0.02 m Platform capacity450 kg Extension deck capacity120 kg Max. platform occupants
(in / out)2 / 1 Gradeability (stowed)25% Minimum turning radius2.7 m Raise / lower speed35 s / 40 s Drive mode4×2 Tire typeSolid
non-marking Tire size380 × 130 mm Ground pressure, tyres1119 kPa Battery24 V (4×6 V), 220 Ah Hydraulic oil capacity15 L Machine
weight2260 kg

Safety and productivity

Automatic braking and pothole protection
Emergency stop and emergency descent
Tilt/over-tilt protection and overload sensing
Proportional lift/drive controls for smooth positioning
Foldable guardrails for low doorways and transport
Horn and hour meter

Service and options

Intelligent diagnostics and swing-out component tray
Charging protection system
Standard forklift pockets for transport
Optional AC power to platform and telematics
Flashing beacons available on request
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Technical Specifications

Rental Scissor Lift LGMG S0812-2

Specification Value

Manufacturer LGMG

Country of Origin China

Model S0812-2 (S2646-2)

Work Height Max. 10 m

A Platform Height-Raised 8 m

B Platform Length 2.26 m

C Extension Deck 0.9m

D Platform Length With Extension Deck 3.16 m

E Platform Width 1.12 m

F Overall Length 2.43 m

G Overall Width 1.19 m

H Overall Height-Guardrails Up 2.36 m

I Overall Height-Guardrails Down 1.55 m

J Wheelbase 1.85 m

Ground Clearance(Stowed/Raised) 0.1/0.02 m

Platform Capacity 450 kg

Platform Capacity-Extension Deck 120 kg

Min. Turning Radius 2.7 m

Raise/Lower Speed 35s / 40s

Tire Size 380x130mm

Ground Pressure Tyres 1119kPa

Lead-acid Battery 24V

Hydraulic Oil Capacity 15 L

Machine Weight 2260 kg
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